RESOLUTION NO. 3 FOR 1999

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ENTITLED PARKS AND RECREATION PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF SWEET HOME BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home, with the joint effort of the Sweet Home Kiwanis Club wishes to solicit and accept donations from Sweet Home citizens; and

WHEREAS, these donations are to be used exclusively for parks improvements and a recreation program in Sweet Home; and

WHEREAS, because the amount of these donations to be received are yet unknown, any unanticipated resources will be adopted and appropriated through a future supplemental budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Establish a Special Revenue Fund entitled <u>Parks and Recreation Program</u> in the City of Sweet Home budget.

PASSED by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of March, 1999.

Mayo

City Manager - Ex Officio City Recorder